Council Meeting of October 7, 2019

RESOLUTION OF CONDOLENCE

The rules were suspended and the following Resolution was adopted by a rising vote:

Kazy Res. No. 1254-2019 Alice Marie Davis

RESOLUTIONS OF CONGRATULATIONS

The rules were suspended and the following Resolutions were adopted without objection:

Zone	Res. No.	1256-2019	Mama Catena Vino é Cucina – Business Award
Zone	Res. No.	1257-2019	Benjamin DeRubertis, Sr. – Arts Award
Zone	Res. No.	1258-2019	Carmen Messina – City Employee Award
Zone	Res. No.	1259-2019	Serena Scaiola – Culture Award
Zone	Res. No.	1260-2019	Anthony Ianiro – Individual Award
Zone	Res. No.	1261-2019	Mayor Frank G. Jackson – Public Servant Award
Griffin	Res. No.	1262-2019	Gregory E. Roberts, Sr.

RESOLUTION OF RECOGNITION

The rules were suspended and the following Resolution was adopted without objection:

Zone Res. No. 1263-2019 Councilman Joe Buscaino – Los Angeles City Council

RESOLUTION OF COMMEMORATION

The rules were suspended and the following Resolution was adopted without objection:

Zone Res. No. 1264-2019 Rocco Scotti – Lifetime Achievement Award